GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.1843
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.07.2018

Education Sector
11843. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch any scheme related to introducing special course in public awareness and education sector concerned with climate change under the consideration of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)
(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it supports environmental and ecological balance and has been providing Higher Educational Institutions financial assistance on climate resilient technologies under Special

Assistance Programme (SAP) and Major Research Project (MRP).
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